

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, July 1, 2024, the Board of Directors of Tarrant Appraisal District will meet in open session beginning at 9:00 a.m. at the Tarrant County Commissioners Court, Tarrant County Administration Building, 100 E. Weatherford St. 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Fort Worth, Texas

The meeting will also be broadcast live on Facebook. The link for the broadcast:

https://www.facebook.com/TarrantAD

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Verify Presence of Quorum and Posting of Meeting Notice
- 3. National Anthem The Honorable Bill Brandt, Tarrant County Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3
- 4. Pledges of Allegiance The Honorable Bill Waybourn, Tarrant County Sheriff
- 5. Invocation Dr. Robert Pearle, Senior Pastor of Birchman Baptist Church
- 6. Hear Public Comments
- 7. Administration of Oaths of Office The Honorable Tim O'Hare, Tarrant County Judge
- 8. Seating of Members of 7/1/24-12/31/26 Term and Verification of Quorum
- 9. Recognition of Visitors/Comments
  - a. The Honorable Bill Waybourn, Tarrant County Sheriff
  - b. Dr. Robert Pearle, Senior Pastor of Birchman Baptist Church
  - c. The Honorable Tim O'Hare, Tarrant County Judge
- 10. Special Presentation The Honorable David Cook, Texas House of Representatives
- 11. Propose Future Agenda Items; Set Next Meeting Date; Adjourn

Next meeting date: 8:30 AM Monday, July 22, 2024, at Arlington ISD Administration Building, 690 E Lamar Blvd, Arlington, TX

Joe Don Bobbitt Executive Director/Chief Appraiser The public is invited to address the Board during the Public Comments period under Agenda Item 6 regarding any item on the Agenda and other issues under the Board's jurisdiction. During the Public Comments period, the Chairman will allow each speaker three minutes but may expand the time as needed if doing so will not interfere with the Board's completing its business and adjourning its meeting at a reasonable time. The Board may refuse to hear comments on subjects not reasonably related to items on the Agenda, to policies and procedures of Tarrant Appraisal District or Tarrant Appraisal Review Board, or to other issues under the Board's jurisdiction. The Board may not respond to comments regarding items not on the Agenda.